

Launch of the Martine Franck Curatorial Research Grant

A GRANT TO FOSTER NEW CURATORIAL APPROACHES TO HENRI CARTIER-BRESSON AND MARTINE FRANCK'S WORK

The Fondation Henri Cartier-Bresson is a non-profit organization dedicated to the preservation and promotion of the work of Henri Cartier-Bresson and Martine Franck.

In 2025, the Fondation launches the Martine Franck Curatorial Research Grant to help researchers and curators develop a research and exhibition project on the work of Martine Franck and/or Henri Cartier-Bresson, working from the Foundation's archives.

Awarded every two years, the Grant provides the recipient—selected from a new international generation of scholars—with ideal conditions to carry out their research, and contributes to renewing curatorial approaches on the work of the two photographers by supporting original and contemporary perspectives..

AN EXHIBITION AT FONDATION HENRI CARTIER-BRESSON AND A PUBLICATION

Selected upon application by a jury of five professionals from the worlds of research and curatorial practice, the recipient of the Martine Franck Curatorial Research Grant receives an allocation of €7,000 to curate an exhibition at the Fondation Henri Cartier-Bresson and conceive a publication.

During his/her research, the recipient benefits from facilitated access to the Foundation's archives and mentoring for the curating of the exhibition. The exhibition will be presented at the Fondation Henri Cartier-Bresson the following year.

FIRST CALL FOR APPLICATIONS

For its inaugural edition, the Martine Franck Curatorial Research Grant will be rewarding a project solely dedicated to the work of Martine Franck.

The first call for applications of the Martine Franck Curatorial Research Grant is open to all international researchers with a degree or enrolled in a degree program, from April 3 to May 31, 2025 on the Fondation Henri Cartier-Bresson's website.

The recipient will be announced end of June 2025.

Further information about the grant and call for applications: <u>https://bit.ly/4cl79oA</u>

The Martine Franck Curatorial Research Grant is supported by the Linklaters Foundation.



Contact Julia Pecheur Communications and Press Relations Officer 01 40 61 50 60 julia.pecheur@henricartierbresson.org